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PCN - 11 061

Issue Date: September 14 2011

Product Name:

PV Terminals

PV terminals

Product Manager:

Franck CHAPOUILLY

Subject:

Discontinuance Notification

Distribution:

General Distribution

Type of Change:

Product Obsolescence

Change Description:

Due to very low sales throughout the past years, PV terminals using Be-Cu Heat treated raw material
for the spring will be obsolete

Reason for Change:

PV terminals series with this specific spring show small sales due to being more expensive than the
std series. These specifics series are therefore removed from the range

Affected Parts:

See list attached

Effective Date of Change: October 15 2011
Last Time Buy Date: N/A N/A N/A
Last Disty Return Date: N/A N/A N/A
Datasheet Attached? No
Qual/Test Data Attached? No
Samples Availability Date: N/A N/A N/A
Available Alternatives? No

Questions?

Franck CHAPOUILLY

Product Manager

Ph: + 3 33 81 54 59 86
franck.chapouilly@fciconnect.com




Iltem Number Change

46222-000LF
46223-000LF
46232-000LF
46233-000LF
46580-000LF
46581-000LF
46590-000LF
46591-000LF
46600-000LF
46601-000LF
47384-000LF
47387-000LF
47418-000LF
47419-000LF

PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE
PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE

Effective Date

15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11

Last time buy Date Replacement Part

15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11
15-Oct-11



