

## PCN - 11 061

Issue Date: September 14 2011

		5							
Product Manager:	Franck CHA		PV terminals						
	Franck CHAPOUILLY								
Subject:	Discontinuance Notification								
Distribution:	General Distribution								
Type of Change:	Product Obsolescence								
	Due to very low sales throughout the past years, PV terminals using Be-Cu Heat treated raw material for the spring will be obsolete								
	PV terminals series with this specific spring show small sales due to being more expensive than the std series. These specifics series are therefore removed from the range								
Affected Parts:	See list attached								
Effective Date of Change:	October	15	2011						
Last Time Buy Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Last Disty Return Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Datasheet Attached?	No								
Qual/Test Data Attached?	No								
Samples Availability Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Available Alternatives?	No								
	Franck CHAPOUILLY Product Manager Ph: + 3 33 81 54 59 86 franck.chapouilly@fciconnect.com								

Item Number Change	Effective Date	Last time buy Date	Replacement Part
		1- 0 × 44	
46222-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46223-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46232-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46233-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46580-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46581-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46590-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46591-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46600-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
46601-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
47384-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
47387-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
47418-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	
47419-000LF PRODUCT OBSOLESCENCE	15-Oct-11	15-Oct-11	